WELCOME TO FAITH

Welcome to Faith Church. We are excited that you joined us today. We
hope that you will discover that Faith Church is a community of
believers who loves God, His Word, one another, and our community.
Here at Faith Church we have four commitments. We GATHER together
for worship, instruction, and fellowship. We GROW in our love for God
and our understanding of His Word. We GIVE of our time, our talents,
and our resources. And together we GO into our community and
ultimately the whole world with the life changing Gospel of Jesus Christ.

Now that you know a little about us, we would like to know you better,
please complete a Communication Card which is found in the pew in
front of you. Please take to the Welcome Center for a free gift after the
service.

STAFF

Interim Pastor Anthony Alonso
Pastor Emeritus Dave Franklin

Choir Director Stephanie Sager

Director of Children’s Ministries Sharon Halliday

Music and Youth Leader Ben Staley
Organist Ardis Mann
Pianist Melody Raddish

321.432.2319
352.796.0405

813.394.8671
352.279.9625
352.440.4918
352.397.9236
352.796.4969

THIS WEEK’S EVENTS

Sunday
Grow Groups
Worship Service
Congregational Meeting

Volunteer Appreciation Lunch

Brooksville Youth
Grow Groups
Monday
Pickleball
Tuesday
Men’s Prayer Group
Bell Choir
Women’s Bible Study
Wednesday
Nursing Home Ministry
Wednesday Night Dinners
Bible Study
Faith Kid’s Choir
Chancel Choir
Thursday
Pickleball
Friday
Office Closed
Shower and Soup

9:15 AM
10:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

10:00 AM

7:00 AM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM

10:00 AM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

352.796.4969
352.796.4969
352.796.4969

STAY CONNECTED

Financial Administrator Audrey Horrocks
Church Admin. Assistant Karen Waterfield
Church Custodian Ron Glew

Saturday

6:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00 PM

5:30 PM

Church Office open Monday —Thursday 8:00 AM to 3:30 PM

ELDERS

Doug Chorvat 24
Don Van Byssum '24
Tom Bronson ’25
Chris Combs '25
Michael Byrne 26
Michael Ray 26

352 585 2717
352 293 3490
352 585 0089
352 556 8022
352 247 6868
352 279 0680

Paul Watler ‘26
Mario Abreu*
Andy Black*
Sean Halliday*

Doug Dempsey*

*Not on current session

352 585-6293
813 787-7968
352 585-6476
352 2799624
813 927-3182

Website www.faithepc.net
Facebook Facebook.com/faithepc
Twitter @faithepc

Youtube Youtube/faithepc

DEACONS

Merrell Whitman 24
Joe Vonderchek 24
Sean Halliday '25
Ron Harter '25

Al Nienhuis '25
Frank Gillis 26

Wes Luckey '26

Bob Sartor ‘26

813 245 2211
607-481-8703
3522799624
989-763-0342
352 796 4969
352 848 4895
813-766-3581
352 442 5158

WE’'RE GLAD YOU'RE HERE
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WORSHIP SERVICE

April 21, 2024
PRELUDE

Time of Preparation Ardis Mann

GATHERING SONG
Are You Washed in the Blood | Chancel Choir

WELCOME AND PRAYER
Pastor Anthony Alonso

ANNOUNCEMENTS
Ben Staley

*PRAISE AND WORSHIP
Sing Unto The Lord| Psalm 51:10-12| Create In Me

PRAYER
Pastoral Prayer/Lord’s Prayer
The Apostles’ Creed
Ruling Elder Tom Bronson
Children (K to 4th Grade) dismissed to Children’s Church before the
Apostles’ Creed.
PRAYER FOR THE COLLECTION OF TITHES & OFFERTORY ANTHEM
Ruling Elder Tom Bronson

ANTHEM
Behold Our God| Praise Team

READING OF THE HOLY SCRIPTURE
Ezra 6: 13-22

SERMON
The People Celebrate
Pastor Anthony Alonso

*HYMN

O Worship the King Hymn # 10
BENEDICTION
*CLOSING HYMN

Doxology Hymn # 625
POSTLUDE Ardis Mann

* Please stand if you are able.
Come forward after the service if you are in need of prayer, with the Elders. The

Deacons are also available if you need assistance.

THE APOSTLES’ CREED

| believe in God, the Father Almighty, maker of heaven and earth, And in
Jesus Christ, His only Son, our Lord, who was conceived by the Holy Spirit,
born of the Virgin Mary, suffered under Pontius Pilate, was crucified, dead,
and buried. He descended into hades; the third day He rose again from the
dead. He ascended into heaven and sitteth on the right hand of God the
Father Almighty, from thence He shall come to judge the quick and the
dead.

| believe in the Holy Spirit, the holy Christian church, the communion of
saints, the forgiveness of sins, the resurrection of the body, and the life
everlasting. Amen

THE LORD’S PRAYER

Our Father, which art in heaven, hallowed be Thy name. Thy kingdom
come, Thy will be done on earth as it is in heaven. Give us this day our
daily bread, And forgive us our debts, as we forgive our debtors. And lead
us not into temptation, but deliver us from evil, for Thine is the kingdom,
and the power, and the glory, Forever. Amen.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Grow Groups Sunday 9:15AM. Classes for Adults, Youth, Children & Nursery
on Sunday morning. The adult classes are:

e  Fellowship Hall, Dave Rogers teaching on “Great Doctrines of the Bible.

e  Choir Room, Mark Raddish series on “Truths of A Christian Worldview.
Grow Group Sunday 6:00PM for Adults meeting in the Double Classroom of
the FLC, led by James Sapia. Study from the book of Second Timothy.
Brooksville Youth Sunday 6:00PM - 7:30PM. If you are wondering where to
begin in our Youth Ministry, join Brooksville Youth. (Grades 6 to 12).

Women’s Bible Study Tuesday 7:00PM. Identity Theft- reclaiming the truth of
who we are in Christ. Meeting in Double Classroom led by Moira Dempsey.
Congregational Meeting Today -immediately following church service.
Volunteer Appreciation Luncheon today in the Family Life Center for all those
who have volunteered their time at Faith, and their families.

Women’s Ministry Luncheon on May 4™ 11:30AM with guest speaker
Tamara Searson. Childcare available. Sign up in the Welcome Center or
online using the QR Code on the poster. Cost $7 adults, $4 children.
Vacation Bible School is in its planning stages. Registration will begin in
June for the week of July 8-12". For children who have completed
Kindergarten to 5th Grade. To volunteer, see Sharon Halliday.

Summer Camps Kids can enjoy five weeks of summer fun with games,
sports, arts and crafts, devotions, and movies. Children who have
completed Kindergarten to 5th Grade are welcome to join us this Summer.
Limited spaces available. Cost $100 a week plus registration fee. Sign up at
www.faithepc.net/summercamps

Nursing Home Ministry meeting Wednesday at 10am at Aspire
(formely Heron Point) A time of devotions, hymns and prayer with the
residents. See Charlene DeHayes for more information.
Nursery/Preschool/Cry Room Information: A nursery and preschool
class is available for toddlers and infants during our morning Grow
Groups and Worship service. K to 4™ Grade dismissed during the
Worship Service.

More details www.faithepc.net/events
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