WELCOME TO FAITH

Welcome to Faith Church. We are excited that you joined us today. We hope that you will discover that Faith Church is a community of believers who loves God, His Word, one another, and our community. Here at Faith Church we have four commitments. We GATHER together for worship, instruction, and fellowship. We GROW in our love for God and our understanding of His Word. We GIVE of our time, our talents, and our resources. And together we GO into our community and ultimately the whole world with the life changing Gospel of Jesus Christ.

Now that you know a little about us, we would like to know you better, please complete a Communication Card which is found in the pew in front of you. Please take to the Welcome Center for a free gift after the service.

STAFF

10. 11.16.2C	110
Interim Pastor Anthony Alonso	321.432.2319
Pastor Emeritus Dave Franklin	352.796.0405
Choir Director Stephanie Sager	813.394.8671
Director of Children's Ministries Sharon Halliday	352.279.9625
Music and Youth Leader Ben Staley	352.440.4918
Organist Ardis Mann	352.397.9236
Pianist Melody R <mark>addish</mark>	352.796.4969
Financial Administrator Audrey Horrocks	352.796.4969
Church Admin. Assistant Karen Waterfield	352.796.4969
Church Custodian Ron Glew	352.796.4969

STAY CONNECTED

www.faithepc.net Website Facebook.com/faithepc Facebook Twitter @faithepc Youtube Youtube/faithepc

THIS WEEK'S EVENTS

Sunday

	Grow Groups	9:15 AM
	Worship Service	10:30 AM
	Congregational Meeting	11:45 AM
	Volunteer Appreciation Lunch	12:00 PM
	Brooksville Youth	6:00 PM
	Grow Groups	6:00 PM
Mond	lay	
11	Pickleball	10:00 AM
Tuesc	lay wing hims	Dear.
-	Men's Prayer Group	7:00 AM

Wednesday

Bell Choir

Women's Bible Study

Nursing Home Ministry	10:00 AM
Wednesday Night Dinners	5:00 PM
Bible Study	6:00 PM
Faith Kid's Choir	6:00 PM
Chancel Choir	7:00 PM

Thursday

Pickleball 6:00 PM

Friday

Office Closed **Shower and Soup**

5:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

Saturday

Church Office open Monday –Thursday 8:00 AM to 3:30 PM

ELDERS					
Doug Chorvat '24	352 585 2717	Paul Watler '26	352 585-6293		
Don Van Byssum '24	352 293 3490	Mario Abreu*	813 787-7968		
Tom Bronson '25	352 585 0089	Andy Black*	352 585-6476		
Chris Combs '25	352 556 8022	Sean Halliday*	352 279 9624		
Michael Byrne '26	352 247 6868	Doug Dempsey*	813 927-3182		

352 279 0680 Michael Ray '26

52, (88) 18			
Merrell Whitman '24	813 245 2211		
Joe Vonderchek '24	607-481-8703		
Sean Halliday '25	352 279 9624		
Ron Harter '25	989-763-0342		
Al Nienhuis '25	352 796 4969		
Frank Gillis '26	352 848 4895		
Wes Luckey '26	813-766-3581		
Bob Sartor '26	352 442 5158		



WE'RE GLAD YOU'RE HERE



ventory: gold basins, thirt

one thousand;

April 21, 2024 nia to Jerusale 200 Mt. Fair Avenue | Brooksville, Florida 34601 352.796.4969 | www.faithepc.net

^{*}Not on current session

WORSHIP SERVICE

April 21, 2024

PRELUDE

Time of Preparation

Ardis Mann

GATHERING SONG

Are You Washed in the Blood | Chancel Choir

WELCOME AND PRAYER

Pastor Anthony Alonso

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Ben Staley

*PRAISE AND WORSHIP

Sing Unto The Lord | Psalm 51:10-12 | Create In Me

PRAYER

Pastoral Prayer/Lord's Prayer The Apostles' Creed

Ruling Elder Tom Bronson

Children (K to 4th Grade) dismissed to Children's Church before the Apostles' Creed.

PRAYER FOR THE COLLECTION OF TITHES & OFFERTORY ANTHEM

Ruling Elder Tom Bronson

ANTHEM

Behold Our God | Praise Team

READING OF THE HOLY SCRIPTURE

Ezra 6: 13-22

SERMON

The People Celebrate Pastor Anthony Alonso

*HYMN

O Worship the King

Hymn # 10

BENEDICTION

*CLOSING HYMN

Hvmn # 625 Doxology

POSTLUDE Ardis Mann

* Please stand if you are able.

Come forward after the service if you are in need of prayer, with the Elders. The Deacons are also available if you need assistance.

THE APOSTLES' CREED

I believe in God, the Father Almighty, maker of heaven and earth, And in Jesus Christ, His only Son, our Lord, who was conceived by the Holy Spirit, born of the Virgin Mary, suffered under Pontius Pilate, was crucified, dead, and buried. He descended into hades; the third day He rose again from the dead. He ascended into heaven and sitteth on the right hand of God the Father Almighty, from thence He shall come to judge the quick and the dead.

I believe in the Holy Spirit, the holy Christian church, the communion of saints, the forgiveness of sins, the resurrection of the body, and the life and also everlasting. Amen

THE LORD'S PRAYER

Our Father, which art in heaven, hallowed be Thy name. Thy kingdom come, Thy will be done on earth as it is in heaven. Give us this day our daily bread, And forgive us our debts, as we forgive our debtors. And lead us not into temptation, but deliver us from evil, for Thine is the kingdom, and the power, and the glory, Forever. Amen.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Grow Groups Sunday 9:15AM. Classes for Adults, Youth, Children & Nursery on Sunday morning. The adult classes are:

- Fellowship Hall, Dave Rogers teaching on "Great Doctrines of the Bible.
- Choir Room, Mark Raddish series on "Truths of A Christian Worldview.

Women's Bible Study Tuesday 7:00PM. Identity Theft- reclaiming the truth of who we are in Christ. Meeting in Double Classroom led by Moira Democrational Meeting Today - imma- 1.

her vessels, one thousand; I'the total Volunteer Appreciation Luncheon today in the Family Life Center for all those who have volunteered their time at Faith, and their form.

Women's Ministry Luncheon on May 4th 11:30AM with guest speaker Tamara Searson. Childcare available. Sign up in the Welcome Center or online using the QR Code on the poster. Cost \$7 adults, \$4 children.

Vacation Bible School is in its planning stages. Registration will begin in June for the week of July 8-12th. For children who have completed Kindergarten to 5th Grade. To volunteer, see Sharon Halliday.

Summer Camps Kids can enjoy five weeks of summer fun with games, sports, arts and crafts, devotions, and movies. Children who have completed Kindergarten to 5th Grade are welcome to join us this Summer. Limited spaces available. Cost \$100 a week plus registration fee. Sign up at www.faithepc.net/summercamps

Nursing Home Ministry meeting Wednesday at 10am at Aspire (formely Heron Point) A time of devotions, hymns and prayer with the residents. See Charlene DeHayes for more information.

Nursery/Preschool/Cry Room Information: A nursery and preschool class is available for toddlers and infants during our morning Grow Groups and Worship service. K to 4th Grade dismissed during the Worship Service.

More details www.faithepc.net/events

GET CONNECTED - SCAN QR CODE COMMUNICATION CARD | NEWSLETTER/EMAIL | SERVE | GIVE



SERMON NOTES

one thousand; knives,

the gold and silver yessels was five

Shesh baz zar brought up, when the

exiles were brought up from Babyl

List of the Returned Exiles (Neh 7.6-73)

silver bowls, four hundred ten

housand four hundred. All

nia to Jerusalem.

tince of Judah. 9 And this was